1 Date of Floting EOI 12-12-2025 

2 Last date for submission of Bids 

against EOI 

17-12-2025 at 14:00 Hours 

3 Date of opening of E-Bids 17-12-2025 at 14:30 Hours 

4 Number of Packets Single Stage (Single Packet System) 

5 Estimated Value of EOI Rs.1,50,18,840/- excluding GST (Rupees One Crore Fifty 

Lakh Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred Forty only) 

6 Portal for Submission of bids https://railtel.eNivida.com 

7 EOI EMD Token EMD of Rs. 3,00,380/- to be submitted along with the 

EoI in form of BG or in the form of Insurance Surety Bond or 

Payment through NEFT/RTGS.  

Advice of the Bank Guarantee (via SFMS IFN760COV) to be